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First Generation

1.  Michael CHRISTMAN Sr.-14516 was born about 29 Sep 1726 in Welterspach, Rheinland-Pfalz, Europe. He was christened on 29 Sep 1726 
in Welterspach, Rheinland-Pfalz, Europe. He died about Nov 1780 in probably, Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA.

Michael married (MRIN:4549) Anna Elisabeth WINCK-14515, daughter of Caspar WINCK-13550 and Maria Gertrude KEMP-13551 
(MRIN:4254), about 1755 in probably, PA. Anna was born on 12 Feb 1735 in Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA. She died about May 1815 
in probably, Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA.

They had the following children.

+ 2 M i. Peter CHRISTMAN Sr.-14507 was born about 1756. He died about May 1812.

3 M ii. Deobald CHRISTMAN-14710 was born about 1758 in probably, Berks County, PA.

+ 4 M iii. Michael CHRISTMAN Jr.-14529 was born about 1760. He died about 1805.

+ 5 F iv. Catharina CHRISTMAN-14711 was born on 24 Jan 1762. She died on 19 Nov 1827.

6 M v. Jonas CHRISTMAN-14712 was born about 1765 in probably, Berks County, PA.

+ 7 M vi. Casper CHRISTMAN-14713 was born about 4 Mar 1768. He died on 13 May 1841.

8 M vii. Johann George CHRISTMAN-14528 was born about 1774 in probably, Berks County, PA.

9 F viii. Mary CHRISTMAN-14714 was born about 1777 in probably, Berks County, PA.

10 F ix. Christina CHRISTMAN-14715 was born about 1779 in probably, Berks County, PA.

Second Generation

2.  Peter CHRISTMAN Sr.-14507 was born about 1756 in probably, Berks County, PA. He died about May 1812 in Maxatawny Twsp, Berks 
County, PA.

Peter married (MRIN:4545) Elisabeth-14508 about 1778 in probably, Berks County, PA. Elisabeth was born about 1752.
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Peter and Elisabeth had the following children.

+ 11 M i. Peter CHRISTMAN Jr.-14509 was born on 3 Aug 1781. He died in 1845.

12 F ii. Elizabeth CHRISTMAN-14654 was born on 28 May 1783 in probably, Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA. She was 
christened on 27 Jul 1783 in Delongs Reformed Church, Berks County, PA.

13 F iii. Catharina CHRISTMAN-14660 was born on 9 Sep 1785 in probably, Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA. She was 
christened on 6 Dec 1785 in Delongs Reformed Church, Berks County, PA. She died before 1803 in probably, PA.

14 M iv. Jonathan CHRISTMAN-14657 was born about 1786 in probably, Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA.

15 F v. Rachel CHRISTMAN-14658 was born on 6 Sep 1788 in probably, Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA. She was 
christened on 30 Mar 1789 in Delongs Reformed Church, Berks County, PA.

+ 16 M vi. Jonas aka Jonathan "Jonathan" CHRISTMAN-14653 was born in 1792.

17 F vii. Maria CHRISTMAN-14655 was born about 1795 in probably, Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA.

18 F viii. Leah CHRISTMAN-14656 was born about 1798 in probably, Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA.

19 F ix. Sarah CHRISTMAN-14795 was born about 1799 in probably, Berks County, PA.

4.  Michael CHRISTMAN Jr.-14529 was born about 1760 in probably, Berks County, PA. He died about 1805 in probably, Northumberland 
County, PA.

Michael married (MRIN:4630) Maria SCHAEFFER-14796 about 1784 in probably, PA. Maria was born on 20 Dec 1760 in probably, Berks 
County, PA. She died on 31 Oct 1829 in Berks County, PA. She was buried about 3 Nov 1829 in St John's Union Cem, Kutztown, Berks 
County, PA.

They had the following children.

20 F i. unnamed CHRISTMAN-14801 was born about 1788 in probably, Berks County, PA.

21  ii. unnamed CHRISTMAN-14802 was born about 1791 in probably, Berks County, PA.

22 F iii. Elizabeth CHRISTMAN-14803 was born about 1795 in probably, PA.

23 M iv. David CHRISTMAN-14804 was born about 1798 in PA.

+ 24 M v. Michael CHRISTMAN III-14521 was born about 1801. He died in 1865.

25 F vi. Mary CHRISTMAN-14805 was born about 1803 in PA.

5.  Catharina CHRISTMAN-14711 was born on 24 Jan 1762 in probably, Berks County, PA. She died on 19 Nov 1827 in probably, PA. She 
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was buried about 22 Nov 1827 in Spiess Union Ch Cem, Alsace Twsp, Berks County, PA.

Catharina married (MRIN:4614) Jacob LORAH-14716 about 1782 in probably, Berks County, PA. Jacob was born on 15 Aug 1748 in Amity 
Township, Berks County, PA. He died on 13 Jan 1840 in probably, PA. He was buried about 16 Jan 1850 in Spiess Union Ch Cem, Alsace 
Township, Berks County, PA.

They had the following children.

26 F i. Catharine Elisabetha LORAH-14717 was born on 9 Aug 1783 in Berks County, PA. She was christened on 4 Oct 1783 in 
Spies Union Ch, Alsace Twsp, Berks County, PA.

27 M ii. Michael LORAH-14718 was born on 13 Apr 1785 in Berks County, PA. He was christened on 19 Jun 1785 in Spies Union 
Ch, Alsace Twsp, Berks County, PA.

28 M iii. Peter LORAH-14719 was born on 27 Dec 1793 in Berks County, PA. He was christened on 2 Mar 1794 in Spies Union Ch, 
Alsace Twsp, Berks County, PA.

29 M iv. Jacob LORAH-14762 was born about 1800 in probably, Berks County, PA.

Jacob married (MRIN:4621) Elizabeth-14765 about 1825 in probably, Berks County, PA. Elizabeth was born about 1803 in 
PA.

7.  Casper CHRISTMAN-14713 was born about 4 Mar 1768 in probably, Berks County, PA. He died on 13 May 1841 in near, Bloomsburg, 
Columbia County, PA. He was buried in Mar 1925 in (See Notes), New Rosemont Cemetery, Espy, PA.

Casper married (MRIN:5205) Maria-16578 about 1800 in probably, PA. Maria was born about 1781 in probably, PA. She died in Jul 1851 in 
Hughesville, Lycoming County, PA.

They had the following children.

30 F i. Margaret CHRISTMAN-16579 was born in 1801 in PA. She died in Jun 1885 in Espy, Columbia County, PA.

Third Generation

11.  Peter CHRISTMAN Jr.-14509 was born on 3 Aug 1781 in probably, Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA. He was christened on 16 Sep 
1781 in Delongs Reformed Church, Berks County, PA. He died in 1845 in Berks County, PA.

Peter married (MRIN:4546) Margaretha BARTO-14510 about 1811 in probably, Berks County, PA. Margaretha was born about 1790 in PA.



11 Oct 2023 Page 41 - Michael CHRISTMAN Sr.-14516 (c) 2023 Charles Kerchner

Peter and Margaretha had the following children.

+ 31 F i. Catharine CHRISTMAN-14721 was born about 1812.

32 F ii. Elizabeth CHRISTMAN-14722 was born about 1815 in Berks County, PA.

+ 33 M iii. Isaac CHRISTMAN-14511 was born in 1817. He died in 1894.

34 M iv. John B. CHRISTMAN-14513 was born on 3 Mar 1821 in Berks County, PA. He was christened on 12 Aug 1821 in Rev. 
Charles G. Herman, Berks County, PA.

John married (MRIN:4548) Susanna GEARY-14514 about 1845 in PA. Susanna was born about 1822 in PA.

35 F v. Anna Margaretha CHRISTMAN-14720 was born on 29 Dec 1825 in Berks County, PA. She was christened on 28 May 
1826 in Rev. Charles G. Herman, Berks County, PA.

Anna married (MRIN:4616) Daniel DIETRICH-14725 about 1845 in probably, Berks County, PA. Daniel was born about 
1820 in probably, PA.

16.  Jonas aka Jonathan "Jonathan" CHRISTMAN-14653 was born in 1792 in probably, Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA. He died in 
probably, Tulpehocken Twsp, Berks County, PA.

Jonathan married (MRIN:4956) Maria Magdalena WAGGONER-15832 about 1816 in probably, Berks County, PA. Maria was born about 
1795 in PA. She died in probably, Berks County, PA.

They had the following children.

+ 36 M i. Charles "Carl" CHRISTMAN-15833 was born on 20 Jul 1817. He died on 11 Jul 1877.

+ 37 M ii. Levi CHRISTMAN-15561 was born on 20 Sep 1819.

Jonathan also married ( 2:MRIN:4597) Maria SCHLICHER-14659, daughter of George SCHLICHER-15837, on 7 Jul 1827 in probably, 
Lehigh County, PA. Maria was born about 1793 in probably, Macungie Township, Lehigh County, PA. She died in probably, Tulpehocken 
Twsp, Berks County, PA.

24.  Michael CHRISTMAN III-14521 was born about 1801 in probably, Berks County, PA. He died in 1865 in Jefferson Twsp, Berks County, 
PA.

Michael married (MRIN:4552) Catharine CHRIST-14522 about 1829 in Berks County, PA. Catharine was born in 1810 in probably, Berks 
County, PA. She died in 1878 in Berks County, PA.

They had the following children.

38 M i. Esther Ann CHRISTMAN-14540 was born about 1831 in probably, Berks County, PA.
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Esther married (MRIN:4632) Samuel MILLER-14807 about 1853 in probably, PA. Samuel was born about 1830 in 
probably, PA.

+ 39 F ii. Elisabeth aka Eliza CHRISTMAN-14727 was born on 7 Feb 1834.

40 M iii. Benjamin Franklin CHRISTMAN-14533 was born about 1835 in probably, Berks County, PA.

41 M iv. Augustus G. CHRISTMAN-14535 was born in Aug 1836 in Richmond Twsp, Berks County, PA. He died on 3 Jul 1908 in 
probably, Reading, Berks County, PA.

42 M v. James M. CHRISTMAN-14534 was born in 1839 in Berks County, PA.

43 F vi. Catharine Anna CHRISTMAN-14536 was born on 31 Jul 1840 in Berks County, PA. She was christened on 18 Oct 1840 in 
Rev. Charles G. Herman, Berks County, PA.

+ 44 M vii. Daniel C. CHRISTMAN-14519 was born in Apr 1843.

45 F viii. Sarah Amanda CHRISTMAN-14537 was born about 1845 in probably, Berks County, PA.

46 M ix. Charles J. CHRISTMAN-14538 was born about 1848 in probably, Berks County, PA.

47 F x. Equilla Maria Elizabeth CHRISTMAN-14539 was born about 1851 in probably, Berks County, PA.

Fourth Generation

31.  Catharine CHRISTMAN-14721 was born about 1812 in Berks County, PA.

Catharine married (MRIN:4615) Charles DETWEILER-14723 about 1829 in probably, Berks County, PA. Charles was born about 1810 in 
probably, PA.

They had the following children.

48 M i. Jacob DETWEILER-14724 was born on 16 Jan 1830 in Berks County, PA. He was christened on 12 Sep 1830 in Rev. 
Charles G. Herman, Berks County, PA.

49 M ii. Peter DETWEILER-14728 was born on 25 Jul 1833 in Berks County, PA. He was christened on 29 Dec 1833 in Rev. 
Charles G. Herman, Berks County, PA.

33.  Isaac CHRISTMAN-14511 was born in 1817 in Berks County, PA. He died in 1894 in PA. He was buried in 1894 in Fairview Cemetery, 
Kutztown, Berks County, PA.

Isaac married (MRIN:4547) Esther DEISHER-14512 about 1841 in Berks County, PA. Esther was born in 1822 in PA. She died in 1880 in 



11 Oct 2023 Page 61 - Michael CHRISTMAN Sr.-14516 (c) 2023 Charles Kerchner

PA.

They had the following children.

50 M i. William CHRISTMAN-14726 was born in 1841 in Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA.

51 M ii. Deisher CHRISTMAN-15185 was born in 1844 in Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA.

52 M iii. Tobias CHRISTMAN-15186 was born in 1847 in Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA.

53 F iv. Louisa CHRISTMAN-15187 was born in 1849 in Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA.

54 F v. Helena CHRISTMAN-15188 was born in 1852 in Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA.

55 F vi. Wilhelmina CHRISTMAN-15189 was born in 1854 in Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA.

56 F vii. Esther CHRISTMAN-14729 was born on 7 Apr 1857 in Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA. She was christened on 4 Oct 
1857 in Rev. Charles G. Herman, Berks County, PA.

57 F viii. Caroline CHRISTMAN-15190 was born in 1859 in Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA.

+ 58 M ix. Jerome D. CHRISTMAN-15191 was born on 18 Nov 1861. He died on 22 Jul 1922.

+ 59 M x. Peter Deisher CHRISTMAN-15192 was born on 17 Feb 1865. He died on 22 Dec 1961.

36.  Charles "Carl" CHRISTMAN-15833 was born on 20 Jul 1817 in Berks County, PA. He was christened on 28 Sep 1817 in Mertz 
Church, Rockland Twsp, Berks County, PA. He died on 11 Jul 1877 in probably, Lehigh County, PA. He was buried about 14 Jul 
1877 in Union and West End Cemetery, Allentown, Lehigh County, PA.

Carl married (MRIN:4957) Esther DERR-15834, daughter of Jacob DERR-16419 and Maria Christina WESTEN "Mary"-16420 
(MRIN:5152), about 1847 in probably, Berks County, PA. Esther was born on 16 Apr 1816 in probably, PA. She died on 16 Dec 
1909 in probably, Lehigh County, PA. She was buried about 19 Dec 1909 in Union and West End Cemetery, Allentown, Lehigh 
County, PA.

They had the following children.

60 M i. Alfred E. CHRISTMAN-15835 was born about 1848 in Berks County, PA. He died before 1870 in PA.

61 M ii. Henry Franklin CHRISTMAN-15836 was born about 1855 in PA. He died about 1856 in PA.

37.  Levi CHRISTMAN-15561 was born on 20 Sep 1819 in probably, Berks County, PA. He was christened on 25 Mar 1820 in Mertz Church, 
Rockland Twsp, Berks County, PA.
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Levi married (MRIN:5283) Christina-16827 about 1853 in probably, Berks County, PA. Christina was born in 1827 in probably, Berks 
County, PA.

They had the following children.

62 F i. Hannah CHRISTMAN-15831 was born in 1854 in U Tulpehocken Twsp, Berks County, PA.

63 M ii. Charles CHRISTMAN-16828 was born in 1863 in U Tulpehocken Twsp, Berks County, PA.

64 M iii. Levi CHRISTMAN-16829 was born in 1865 in U Tulpehocken Twsp, Berks County, PA.

39.  Elisabeth aka Eliza CHRISTMAN-14727 was born on 7 Feb 1834 in Berks County, PA. She was christened on 21 Apr 1834 in Rev. Charles 
G. Herman, Berks County, PA.

Elisabeth married (MRIN:4631) George KNOLL-14806 about 1855 in probably, PA. George was born in 1831 in PA.

They had the following children.

65 M i. Cyrus KNOLL-14808 was born in 1856 in probably, Jefferson Twsp, Berks County, PA.

66 M ii. James F. KNOLL-14809 was born in 1859 in probably, Jefferson Twsp, Berks County, PA.

44.  Daniel C. CHRISTMAN-14519 was born in Apr 1843 in probably, Berks County, PA.

Daniel married (MRIN:4551) Sarah-14520 in 1866 in Berks County, PA. Sarah was born in Feb 1845 in probably, Berks County, PA.

They had the following children.

67 F i. Lizzie CHRISTMAN-14526 was born in 1868 in probably, Berks County, PA.

+ 68 M ii. William Alvin CHRISTMAN (twin?)-14517 was born on 20 Sep 1870. He died on 22 Apr 1962.

69 M iii. Ira C. CHRISTMAN (twin?)-14527 was born about Sep 1870 in probably, Berks County, PA.

Fifth Generation

58.  Jerome D. CHRISTMAN-15191 was born on 18 Nov 1861 in Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA. He died on 22 Jul 1922 in probably, 
Berks County, PA. He was buried about 25 Jul 1922 in Hope Cemetery, Kutztown, Berks County, PA.

Jerome married (MRIN:4733) Catharine BIEBER-15193 in 1885 in Berks County, PA. Catharine was born on 16 Mar 1865 in probably, 
Berks County, PA. She died on 9 May 1947 in probably, Berks County, PA. She was buried about 12 May 1947 in Hope Cemetery, 
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Hecktown, Northampton County, PA.

They had the following children.

+ 70 M i. George Sherwood CHRISTMAN-15194 was born on 14 May 1908. He died on 16 Mar 1989.

59.  Peter Deisher CHRISTMAN-15192 was born on 17 Feb 1865 in Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA. He died on 22 Dec 1961 in New 
Smithville, Lehigh County, PA. He was buried about 27 Dec 1961 in Fairview Cemetery, Kutztown, Berks County.

Peter married (MRIN:4864) Mary E. SIEGFRIED-15560 about 1891 in probably, PA. Mary was born on 25 Feb 1865 in PA. She died on 24 
Mar 1924 in Weisenberg Twsp, Lehigh County, PA. She was buried about 28 Mar 1924 in Fairview Cemetery, Kutztown, Berks County.

They had the following children.

71 M i. Wallace P. CHRISTMAN-15728 was born on 13 Oct 1901 in New Smithville, Lehigh County, PA. He died on 9 May 1975 
in Weisenberg Twsp, Lehigh County, PA. He was buried about 12 May 1975 in Fairview Cemetery, Kutztown, Berks County, 
PA.

68.  William Alvin CHRISTMAN (twin?)-14517 was born on 20 Sep 1870 in Womelsdorf, Berks County, PA. He died on 22 Apr 1962 in Berks 
County, PA. He was buried about 25 Apr 1962 in St. Daniel's Luth Ch, Robesonia, Berks County, PA.

William married (MRIN:4550) Diana Rebecca FISHER-14518 on 24 Mar 1900 in St. John's UCC Church, Tulpehocken Twsp, Berks 
County, PA. Diana was born on 16 Feb 1876 in probably, Berks County, PA. She died on 22 Nov 1953 in Robesonia, Berks County, PA. She 
was buried about 25 Nov 1953 in St. Daniel's Luth Ch, Robesonia, Berks County, PA.

They had the following children.

72 M i. Leroy Fisher CHRISTMAN-14523 was born on 27 Sep 1900 in Tulpehocken Twsp, Berks County, PA.

73 M ii. John Daniel CHRISTMAN-14524 was born on 14 Feb 1902 in Tulpehocken Twsp, Berks County, PA.

74 F iii. Ellen S. CHRISTMAN-14525 was born in 1910 in probably, Berks County, PA.

Sixth Generation

70.  George Sherwood CHRISTMAN-15194 was born on 14 May 1908 in Maxatawny Twsp, Berks County, PA. He died on 16 Mar 1989 in 
probably, Berks County, PA.

George married (MRIN:4974) Grace Lee HAHN-15882 about 1930 in probably, Berks County, PA. Grace was born on 16 Aug 1908 in 
probably, PA. She died on 8 Sep 2001 in probably, PA.
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George and Grace had the following children.

75 M i. Martin Lee CHRISTMAN-15883 was born on 16 Aug 1942 in probably, Berks County, PA.

Martin married (MRIN:4975) Sandra HUNSICKER-15884 about 1965 in probably, PA. Sandra was born on 18 Aug 1944 in 
probably, PA.
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, Christina (b.1827) 37S 4 7
, Elisabeth (b.1752) 2S 2 1
, Elizabeth (b.1803) 29S 3 3
, Maria (b.1781) 7S 2 3
, Sarah (b.1845) 44S 4 7
BARTO, Margaretha (b.1790) 11S 3 3
BIEBER, Catharine (b.1865) 58S 5 7
CHRIST, Catharine (b.1810) 24S 3 4
CHRISTMAN, Alfred E. (b.1848) 60 5 6
CHRISTMAN, Anna Margaretha (b.1825) 35 4 4
CHRISTMAN, Augustus G. (b.1836) 41 4 5
CHRISTMAN, Benjamin Franklin (b.1835) 40 4 5
CHRISTMAN, Caroline (b.1859) 57 5 6
CHRISTMAN, Casper (b.1768) 7 2 3

2 1
CHRISTMAN, Catharina (b.1762) 5 2 2
CHRISTMAN, Catharina (b.1785) 13 3 2
CHRISTMAN, Catharina (b.1762) 5 2 1
CHRISTMAN, Catharine (b.1812) 31 4 5

4 4
CHRISTMAN, Catharine Anna (b.1840) 43 4 5
CHRISTMAN, Charles (b.1817) 36 4 6

4 4
CHRISTMAN, Charles (b.1863) 63 5 7
CHRISTMAN, Charles J. (b.1848) 46 4 5
CHRISTMAN, Christina (b.1779) 10 2 1
CHRISTMAN, Daniel C. (b.1843) 44 4 7

4 5
CHRISTMAN, David (b.1798) 23 3 2
CHRISTMAN, Deisher (b.1844) 51 5 6
CHRISTMAN, Deobald (b.1758) 3 2 1
CHRISTMAN, Elisabeth aka Eliza (b.1834) 39 4 7

4 5

CHRISTMAN, Elizabeth (b.1783) 12 3 2
CHRISTMAN, Elizabeth (b.1815) 32 4 4
CHRISTMAN, Elizabeth (b.1795) 22 3 2
CHRISTMAN, Ellen S. (b.1910) 74 6 8
CHRISTMAN, Equilla Maria Elizabeth (b.1851) 47 4 5
CHRISTMAN, Esther (b.1857) 56 5 6
CHRISTMAN, Esther Ann (b.1831) 38 4 4
CHRISTMAN, George Sherwood (b.1908) 70 6 8

6 8
CHRISTMAN, Hannah (b.1854) 62 5 7
CHRISTMAN, Helena (b.1852) 54 5 6
CHRISTMAN, Henry Franklin (b.1855) 61 5 6
CHRISTMAN, Ira C. (twin?) (b.1870) 69 5 7
CHRISTMAN, Isaac (b.1817) 33 4 5

4 4
CHRISTMAN, James M. (b.1839) 42 4 5
CHRISTMAN, Jerome D. (b.1861) 58 5 7

5 6
CHRISTMAN, Johann George (b.1774) 8 2 1
CHRISTMAN, John B. (b.1821) 34 4 4
CHRISTMAN, John Daniel (b.1902) 73 6 8
CHRISTMAN, Jonas (b.1765) 6 2 1
CHRISTMAN, Jonas aka Jonathan (b.1792) 16 3 4

3 2
CHRISTMAN, Jonathan (b.1786) 14 3 2
CHRISTMAN, Leah (b.1798) 18 3 2
CHRISTMAN, Leroy Fisher (b.1900) 72 6 8
CHRISTMAN, Levi (b.1819) 37 4 6

4 4
CHRISTMAN, Levi (b.1865) 64 5 7
CHRISTMAN, Lizzie (b.1868) 67 5 7
CHRISTMAN, Louisa (b.1849) 53 5 6
CHRISTMAN, Margaret (b.1801) 30 3 3
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CHRISTMAN, Maria (b.1795) 17 3 2
CHRISTMAN, Martin Lee (b.1942) 75 7 9
CHRISTMAN, Mary (b.1803) 25 3 2
CHRISTMAN, Mary (b.1777) 9 2 1
CHRISTMAN, Michael Sr. (b.1726) 1 1 1
CHRISTMAN, Michael III (b.1801) 24 3 4
CHRISTMAN, Michael Jr. (b.1760) 4 2 2

2 1
CHRISTMAN, Michael III (b.1801) 24 3 2
CHRISTMAN, Peter Sr. (b.1756) 2 2 1
CHRISTMAN, Peter Jr. (b.1781) 11 3 3
CHRISTMAN, Peter Sr. (b.1756) 2 2 1
CHRISTMAN, Peter Jr. (b.1781) 11 3 2
CHRISTMAN, Peter Deisher (b.1865) 59 5 8

5 6
CHRISTMAN, Rachel (b.1788) 15 3 2
CHRISTMAN, Sarah (b.1799) 19 3 2
CHRISTMAN, Sarah Amanda (b.1845) 45 4 5
CHRISTMAN, Tobias (b.1847) 52 5 6
CHRISTMAN, unnamed (b.1788) 20 3 2
CHRISTMAN, unnamed (b.1791) 21 3 2
CHRISTMAN, Wallace P. (b.1901) 71 6 8
CHRISTMAN, Wilhelmina (b.1854) 55 5 6
CHRISTMAN, William (b.1841) 50 5 6
CHRISTMAN, William Alvin (twin?) (b.1870) 68 5 8

5 7
DEISHER, Esther (b.1822) 33S 4 5
DERR, Esther (b.1816) 36S 4 6
DETWEILER, Charles (b.1810) 31S 4 5
DETWEILER, Jacob (b.1830) 48 5 5
DETWEILER, Peter (b.1833) 49 5 5
DIETRICH, Daniel (b.1820) 35S 4 4
FISHER, Diana Rebecca (b.1876) 68S 5 8
GEARY, Susanna (b.1822) 34S 4 4
HAHN, Grace Lee (b.1908) 70S 6 8
HUNSICKER, Sandra (b.1944) 75S 7 9

KNOLL, Cyrus (b.1856) 65 5 7
KNOLL, George (b.1831) 39S 4 7
KNOLL, James F. (b.1859) 66 5 7
LORAH, Catharine Elisabetha (b.1783) 26 3 3
LORAH, Jacob (b.1748) 5S 2 3
LORAH, Jacob (b.1800) 29 3 3
LORAH, Michael (b.1785) 27 3 3
LORAH, Peter (b.1793) 28 3 3
MILLER, Samuel (b.1830) 38S 4 5
SCHAEFFER, Maria (b.1760) 4S 2 2
SCHLICHER, Maria (b.1793) 16S 3 4
SIEGFRIED, Mary E. (b.1865) 59S 5 8
WAGGONER, Maria Magdalena (b.1795) 16S 3 4
WINCK, Anna Elisabeth (b.1735) 1S 1 1


